

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 737 OF 2010**

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd.,      **...Appellant..**

**Versus**

Wajirabee W/o Haidersab Shaikh and others      **...Respondents..**

-----  
Mr D. P. Palodkar, Advocate for appellant  
Mr V. G. Sakolkar, Advocate for respondents  
-----

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
A.M. BADAR, JJ.  
DATE : JULY 25<sup>TH</sup>, 2014.**

**PER COURT :**

Paper book be filed within a period of four weeks from today, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

**(A.M.BADAR, J.)**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**