

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 737 OF 2010

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission
Company Ltd. Latur

Appellant.

Versus

Wajirabee Haidarsab Shaikh & others

Respondents

Mr. Chaitanya Deshmukh, Advocate holding for
Mr. D.P. Palodkar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Nandagawli, Advocate holding for
Mr. V.G. Sakolkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 12.

Mrs. M.A. Deshpande, Addl.G.P. for respondent No.13.

CORAM : **PB. VARALE AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

Dated : 11-12-2017.

PER COURT :-

. Heard learned Counsel for the appellant as well as
learned Addl.G.P. for respondent No.13 and learned Counsel for
respondent Nos.1 to 12.

2 Learned Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 12 pray
some time on the ground that the record is received and he

would like to go through the record to make his submissions as the appeal is ripe for final hearing and disposal.

3. At the request of the learned Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 12, stand over to 15.01.2018.

(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE

(P.B. VARALE)
JUDGE

vdd/