

(1)

fa737.10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 737 OF 2010  
WITH CA/2810/2015 IN FA/737/2010**

**MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO LTD  
VERSUS  
WAJRABEE HAIDERSAB SHAIKH AND ORS**

Mr.D.P. Palodkar, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr.P.M. Kulkarni, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &  
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**

**DATED : 22.11.2018**

**P.C. :-**

1. None for the respondent/claimant Nos.1 to 12.  
Learned AGP is present. Stand over to 29.11.2018.

2. In case of absence on behalf of respondent Nos.  
1 to 12 on the next date, the matter would be proceeded  
with.

**[ S.M.GAVHANE, J. ]**

**[ SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J. ]**