

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 737 OF 2010

WITH CA/2810/2015 IN FA/737/2010

Maharashtra State Electricity
Transmission Co. Ltd.

Appellant.

Versus

Wajirabee w/o Haidersab Shaikh & ors.

Respondents.

Mr. D.P. Palodkar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Nandagawale, Advocate holding for

Mr. V.G. Sakolkar, Advocate for the respondents.

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

Dated : 17 January 2019.

ORDER :-

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks time. Stand over to 6 February 2019.

2. Subsequently learned Counsel for the Acquiring Body came and requested to prepone the date as 24 January 2019 and given undertaking that he will intimate the date to other side.

3. Stand over to 24 January 2019.

**(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE**

**(T.V. NALAWADE)
JUDGE**

vdd/