

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.737 OF 2010
WITH
CA/2810/2015 IN FA/737/2010
WITH
CA/3256/2019 IN FA/737/2010**

**MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.
VERSUS
WAJRABEE HAIDERSAB SHAIKH AND ORS.**

Mr.D.P.Palodkar, Advocate for appellant

Mr.H.B.Nandagavale, Advocate h/f. Mr.V.G.Sakolkar, Advocate for
respondent nos.1 to 12

Mr.S.S.Dande, AGP for respondent no.13

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH
AND
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.
DATE : APRIL 05, 2019**

PER COURT

To be listed for final hearing in the week commencing from
10th June, 2019.

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]