



6-fa737.2010.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO.737 OF 2010

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd.

VS.

Wajirabee w/o. Haidersab Shaikh and ors.

None present for appellant

Mr.Ashwin Sakolkar, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 12

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATE : JANUARY 12, 2024**

ORDER :-

None present for appellant

2. Learned counsel for the respondents-original claimants is present. Stand over to 09.02.2024.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]
J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT,

KBP