

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 737 OF 2010

Maharashtra State Electricity
Transmission Co. Ltd.

...Appellant
(Orig. Resp. No. 2)

Versus

Wajirabee w/o Haidersab Shaikh & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Devdatta Palodkar – Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. Ashwin V. Sakolkar – Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 12
Mrs. Uma S. Bhosale – AGP for respondent/State

.....

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2810 OF 2015
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 737 OF 2010

.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT
AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATED : 14TH MARCH, 2024

PER COURT : -

1. Learned advocate for the Appellant seeks adjournment.
Learned advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 12 and the learned AGP for
State are present.

2. Stand over to 26th March, 2024.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE