

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

941 FIRST APPEAL NO. 737 OF 2010

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co Ltd ..Appellant

Versus

Wajrabee Haidersab Shaikh and Ors ..Respondents

Advocate for Appellant		:	Shri. Ameya Sabnis h/f.
			Shri. D. P. Palodkar
AGP for Respondent / State	:		Smt. U. S. Bhosale.
Advocate for Respds No.1 to 12	:		Shri. H. B. Nandagavale h/f.
			Shri. V. G. Sakolkar

.....
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2810 OF 2015 IN FA/737/2010

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3256 OF 2019 IN FA/737/2010

.....
CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

Dated : APRIL 10, 2024

PER COURT :-

. Shri. Ameya Sabnis h/f. Shri. D. P. Palodkar, learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that Shri. Palodkar is out of station.

2. Learned AGP for the State and learned Advocate for Respondents No.1 to 12 are present.

3. Stand over to 18.06.2024.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)