



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 737 OF 2010  
WITH CA/2810/2015 IN FA/737/2010  
WITH CA/3256/2019 IN FA/737/2010

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd.,  
Through The Executive Engineer, Latur ..APPELLANT

VERSUS

Wajirabee Haidersab Shaikh and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....  
Mr. D.P. Palodkar, Advocate for appellant  
Mr. V.G. Sakolkar, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 12  
Ms. U.S. Bhosle, A.G.P. for State  
....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ  
DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the application filed by the acquiring body.

2. Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )

( R.G. AVACHAT, J. )

SSD