



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 737 OF 2010

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd. .. Appellant

Versus

Wajirabee Haidersab Shaikh And Others .. Respondents

Mr. D. P. Palodkar, Advocate for Appellant.

Ms. Kalpalata Patil-Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent
No. 13.

Mr. Ashwin Sakolkar, Advocate h/f Mr. V. G. Sakolkar, Advocate for
Respondent/Caveator.

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10505 OF 2024
IN FA/737/2010**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2810 OF 2015
IN FA/737/2010**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3256 OF 2019
IN FA/737/2010**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. This appeal is circulated for fixing early date of hearing in the appeal.
2. Considering that the original claimants are now old aged persons, place the appeal for hearing on 29.04.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)